001 Accomack County Jail
Sheriff:

[Todd Wessells
twessells@co.accomack.va.us

23323 Wise Court, Accomack, Virginia 23301

LIDS Technician:

lan Buck ibuck@co.accomack. va.us

LIDS Back-up:

Stacey Clark sclark@co.accomack.va.us

(757) 787-1131

(757) 789-9216

(757) 787-1095

003 Albemarle/Charlottesville Reg Jail
Superintendent:

Martin Kumer

kumerm@acrj.org

160 Peregory Lane, Charlottesville, Virginia 22902

LIDS Technician:
Shatiqua Woodson woodsons@acrj.org

LIDS Back-up:

Brandi Thompson thompsonb@acrj.org

(434) 977-6981

(434) 977-6981 x. 233

(434) 977-6981 x. 297

005 Alleghany County Reg Jail
Sheriff:
Kyle Moore

268 West Main Street, Covington, Virginia 24426

LIDS Technician:

kyle.moore@co.alleghany.va.us Jill Peters erica .peters@co.alleghany.va.us
LIDS Back-up:
Ray Keen ray.keen@co.alleghany.va.us

(540) 965-1776

(540) 965-1776 x. 104

(540) 969-9278

010 BRRJ- Amherst
Superintendent:

Tim Trent
ttrent@brrja.state.va.us

219 S. Riverview Road, Madison Heights, Virginia 24572

LIDS Technician:

VVanessa Bobbitt vbobbitt@brrja.state.va.us

LIDS Back-up:
Kim Scearce kscearce@bria.state.va.us

(434) 528-3160

(434) 528-3160 x. 6318

(434) 528-3160 x. 6315

013 Arlington County Jail
Sheriff:

Jose Quiroz
jquiroz@arlingtonva.us

1425 N. Courthouse Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201

LIDS Technician:

Rosslyn Howard rhoward@arlingtonva.us

LIDS Back-up:

Tanice Watson tqgwatson@arlingtonva.us

(703) 228-4470

(703) 228-7480

(703) 228-7393
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019 BRRJ-Bedford
Superintendent:
Tim Trent

1000 Broad Street, Bedford, Virginia 24523

LIDS Technician:

(540) 587-9282

ttrent@brrija.state.va.us Amy Maxey amaxey@brrja.state.va.us (540) 587-9282 x. 4003
023 Botetourt/Craig Reg Jail 205 North Roanoke Street, Fincastle, Virginia 24090 (540) 473-8631
Sheriff:
Matthew Ward LIDS Technician:
mward@botetourtva.gov Jackie Dillon jdillon@botetourtva.gov (540) 928-2322
LIDS Back-up:
Mike Brown bbrown@botetourtva.gov (540) 928-2321
031 BRRJ-Campbell 90 Courthouse Lane, Rustburg, Virginia 24588 (434) 332-9583
Superintendent:
Tim Trent LIDS Technician:
ttrent@brrja.state.va.us Vickie Brewster vbrewster@brrja.state.va.us (540) 587-9282
037 Charlotte County Jail 222 Law Lane, Charlotte, Virginia 23923 (434) 542-5141
Sheriff:
James Grissom LIDS Technician:
igrissom@charlottecountyva.gov Christy Dunn mdunn@charlottecountyva.gov (434) 542-5141
041 Chesterfield County Jail 6900 Mimms Drive, Chesterfield, Virginia 23832 {804) 748-1476
Sheriff:
Karl Leonard LIDS Technician:
leonardk@chesterfield.gov Katrice Wilkerson Wilkersonks@chesapeake.gov (804) 748-1520
047 Culpeper County Jail 131 W. Cameron Street, Culpeper, Virginia 22701 (540) 727-3434
Sheriff:
[Timothy Chilton LIDS Technician:
twchilton@culpepercounty.gov Jeff Seation jseation@culpepercounty.gov (540) 727-3444 x. 308
LIDS Back-up:
Katrina Miller kmiller@culpepercounty.gov (540) 727-3444 x. 177
051 SWVRJA - Haysi 1550 Kiwanis Park Road, Haysi, Virginia 24256 (276) 679-7880
Superintendent:
Richard Alsbrook LIDS Technician:
ralsbrook@swyvrja.com Carrie O'Quinn coquinn@swyvrja.com (276) 679-7880 X. 3041
LIDS Back-up:
Amanda Thomas  athomas@swvrja.com (276) 679-7880 x. 3040
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059 Fairfax County Jail

Sheriff:

Stacey Kincaid
stacey.kincaid@fairfaxcounty.gov

10520 Judicial Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22030

LIDS Technician:

Pinita Herrera rosalpina.herrera@fairfaxcounty.gov

LIDS Back-up:
Tam Hoang hong-tam.hoang@fairfaxcounty.gov

(703) 246-2100

(703) 246-5449

(703) 246-4420

061 Fauquier County Jail

Sheriff;

Jeremy Falls
jeremy.falls@fauquiercounty.gov

50 Lee Street, Warrenton, Virginia 20186

LIDS Technician:

Sue Dolan sue.dolan@fauquiercounty.gov

LIDS Back-up:
Melissa Burgoon melissa.burgoon@fauquiercounty.gov

(540) 422-8700

(540) 422-8769

(703) 246-4420

067 Franklin County Jail

Sheriff:

Bill Overton
bill.overton@franklincountyva.gov

70 East Court Street, Rocky Mount, Virginia 24151

LIDS Technician:

540) 483-3020

(540) 352-5224

Lizzie Hall elizabeth.sanborn@franklincountyva.gov
LIDS Back-up: 540) 352-5224
Misty Mollins misty.mollin@franklincountyva.gov ( ) i

069 Northwestern Reg Jail
Superintendent:

Clay Corbin
ccorbin@fcva.us

141 Fort Collier Road, Winchester, Virginia 22603

LIDS Technician:

Tabitha Taylor ttaylor@fcva.us

LIDS Back-up:
Kathy Ritenour kritenou@fcva.us

(540) 535-3800

(540) 535-3840

(540) 665-6379

073 Gloucester County Jail
Sheriff:

D. W. Warren_
dwarren@gloucesterva.info

7502 Justice Drive, Gloucester, Virginia 23061

LIDS Technician:

Nicole Anderson nanderson@agloucesterva.info

LIDS Back-up:

Darious Turner dturner@gloucesterva.info

(804) 693-1376

(804) 693-5433

(804) 693-5433
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083 BRRJA-Halifax
Superintendent:

Tim Trent
ttrent@brrja.state.va.us

1010 Blue Ridge Lane, Halifax, Virginia 24558

LIDS Technician:
Tina Newcomb tnewcomb@brrja.state.va.us

LIDS Back-up:
Stephanie Stephens sstephens@brrja.state.va.us

(434) 476-5500

(434) 476-5500 x. 5003

(434) 476-5500 X. 5004

087 Henrico County Jail
Sheriff;

Alisa Gregory

gre07 @henrico.us

4301 East Parham Road, Henrico, VA 23228

LIDS Technician:
Virginia Hughson  hug05@henrico.gov

LIDS Back-up:
Morgan Salvador  sal039@henrico.gov

Supervisor:
Jessica Turner tur46@henrico.gov

(804) 501-4581

(804) 501-5029

(804) 501-5739

(804) 501-4771

089 Henry County Jail
Sheriff:
Wayne Davis

wdavis@henrycountyva.gov

3250 Kings Mountain Road, Martinsville, Virginia 24112

LIDS Technician:

Nathan Miracle nmiracle@henrycountyva.gov
LIDS Back-up:
Shelby Roop sroop@henrycountyva.gov

(276) 618-7158

{276) 618-7160

(276) 618-7161

103 Lancaster County Jail
Sheriff:
Patrick McCranie

mccranie@lancastersheriff.net

8293 Mary Ball Road, Lancaster, Virginia VA 22503

LIDS Technician:

Jeff Haywood haywood@lancastersheriff.net

LIDS Back-up:
Robbie Hayes hayes@lancastersheriff.net

(804) 462-5111

{804) 462-3479

(804) 462-5111

107 Loudoun County Jail
Sheriff:
Michael Chapman

mike.chapman@Ioudoun.gov

42035 Loudoun Center Place, Leesburg, Virginia 20175

LIDS Technician:
Mary Kiley mary.kiley@loudoun .gov

LIDS Back-up:

Stanly Miller stanly.miller@loudoun.gov

(703) 777-0405

(571) 258-3092

(703) 777-0620
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119 Middle Peninsula Regional Jail
Superintendent:
Jerry Bristow

170 Oakes Landing Road, Saluda, Virginia 23149

LIDS Technician:

(804) 758-2338

jbristow@mprsc.org Erica Gibbs eroberts@mprsc.org (804) 758-2338 X. 243
LIDS Back-up:
Angel Abbott aabbott@mprsc.org (804) 758-2338 X 259
121 Montgomery County Jail 1 East Main Street, Christiansburg, VA 24073 (540) 382-6904
Sheriff:
Hank Partin LIDS Technician:
partinch@montgomerycountyva.gov |Cynthia Angle anglecw@vamcso.org (540) 382-6904 x. 54436
LIDS Back-up:
Kandice Whittaker  whittakerkf@vamcso.org (540) 382-6904 x. 54435
131 Eastern Shore Regional Jail 5245 Hornes Street, Eastville, Virginia 23347 (757) 678-1362
Sheriff:
David Doughty LIDS Technician:
ddoughty@co.northampton.va.us Sabrina Satchell ssatchell@co.northampton.va.us (757) 678-1361
LIDS Back-up:
Willie Stevens wstevens@co.northampton.va.us (757) 678-1362
135 Piedmont Regional Jail 801 Industrial Park Road, Farmville, Virginia 23901 (434) 392-1601
Superintendent :
Jerry Townsend LIDS Technician:
jtownsend@prjva.org Rhonda Agnew riagnew@prjva.org (434) 392-1601 X. 230
LIDS Back-up:
Lisa Diesen Idiesen@prjva.org (804) 392-1601 X. 243
137 Central Virginia Regional Jail 137 Central Virginia Regional Jail {540) 672-3222
Superintendent:
Frank Dyer LIDS Technician:
fdyer@cvrj.or Katie Russell krussell@cuvrj.org (540) 672-3222 X. 814
LIDS Back-up:
Michelle Eutsler meutsler@cvrj.org (540) 672-3222 X. 844
Supervisor:
Carol Perkins cperkins@cvrj.org (540) 672-3222 X. 809
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139 Page County Jail
Sheriff:

Chad Cubbage
ccubbage@pagesheriff.com

108 South Court Street, Luray, Virginia 22835

LIDS Technician:

Dee Seal dmseal@pagesheriff.com

LIDS Back-up:

Danielle Haddock dhaddock@pagesheriff.com

(540) 743-1236

(540) 244-9575

{540) 743-6571

141 Patrick County Jail
Sheriff:
Dan Smith

msmith@sheriff.co.patrick.va.us

742 Commerce Street, Stuart, Virginia 24171

LIDS Technician:

Mike Harris mharris@sheriff.co.patrick.va.us
LIDS Back-up:
Barry Vipperman bvipperman@sheriff.co.patrick.va.us

{276) 694-3161

(276) 694-3161

(276) 694-3714

X. 244

X 236.

143 Pittsylvania County Jail
Sheriff:

Mike Taylor
mike.taylor@pittgov.org

21 North Main Street, Chatham, Virginia 24531

LIDS Technician:

Brandi Sparks brandi.sparks@pittgov.org

LIDS Back-up:

Sherry Scolpini sherry.scolpini@pittgov.org

(434) 432-7831

(434) 432-7829

(434) 432-7830

153 Pr.-Wm./Manassas Reg Jail
Superintendent:

Allen West
alwest@pwcgov.org

9320 Lee Avenue, Manassas, Virginia 20110

LIDS Technician:

Denise Oliff doliff@pwcgov.org

LIDS Back-up:
Sabine Henderson shenderson2@pwcgov.org

(703) 792-6420

(703) 792-6359

(703) 792-5394

161 Roanoke County Jail
Sheriff:

Eric Orange
eorange@roanokecountyva.gov

23323 Wise Court, Accomack, Virginia 23301

LIDS Technician:

Brandon Eldridge  beldridge@roanokecountyva.gov

LIDS Back-up:

Deanna Arrington  darrington@roanokecountyva.gov

(540) 283-3145

(540) 283-3129

(540) 283-3128
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163 Rockbridge Regional Jail
Superintendent:
Derek Almarode

dalmarode@rockbridgeregionaljailva.us

258 Greenhouse Road, Lexington, Virginia 24450

LIDS Technician:

Doug DePriest ddepriest@rockbridgeregionaljailva.us
LIDS Back-up:
Brad Carter bcarter@rockbridgeregionaljailva.us

(540) 464-1188

(540) 462-5364

(540) 464-1270

165 Rockingham-Harrisonburg Reg Jail
Sheriff;
Bryan Hutcheson

25 South Liberty Street, Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801

LIDS Technician:

(540) 564-3850

bhutcheson@rockinghamcountyva.gov [Dawn Hensley dhensley@rockinghamcountyva.gov (540) 564-3819
LIDS Back-up:
Jen Gielen jhenry@rockinghamcountyva.gov (540) 574-5004

169 SWVRJA - Duffield
Superintendent:

Richard Alsbrook
ralsbrook@swyvrja.com

1037 Boone Trail Road, Duffield, VA 24244

LIDS Technician:

Eden Calton ecalton@swyvrja.com
LIDS Back-up:
Rebecca Baird rbaridswvrja.com

(276) 431-8000

(276) 690-9550 x. 2045

(276) 690-9550 x. 5009

175 Southampton County Jail
Sheriff:

Josh Wyche
jwyche@shso.org

22336 Main Street, Courtland, Virginia 23837

LIDS Technician:
Becky Armbruster barm bruster@shso.org

LIDS Back-up:
Samantha Howell showell@shso.org

(757) 653-2100

(434) 658-3110

(434) 658-3110

183 Sussex County Jail
Sheriff:

Ernest Giles
egiles@susova.us

20212 Thornton Square, Sussex, Virginia 23884

LIDS Technician:
Nannett Cabrinha ncabrinhasusova.us

LIDS Back-up:
Devin Jones djones@susova.us

(434) 246-5361

(434) 246-5000 x. 252

(434) 246-5000 x. 3
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185 SWVRJA- Tazewell
Superintendent:
Richard Alsbrook
ralsbrook@swyvrja.com

115 Court Street, Tazewell, Virginia 24651

LIDS Technician:

Cynthia Hinkle cmhinkle@swvrja.com

LIDS Back-up:
Teresa Odum todum@swyvrja.com

(276) 582-0650

(276) 582-0655 x. 4045

(276) 582-0658 x. 4072

191 SWVRJA-Abingdon
Superintendent:

Richard Alsbrook
ralsbrook@swyvrja.com

15205 Joe Derting Drive, Abingdon, Virginia 24210

LIDS Technician:
Whitney Anderson wanderson@swvrja.com

(276) 739-3520

(276) 739-3520 x. 1041

LIDS Back-up:
Mary Lewis mlewis@swyvrja.com (276) 739-3520 x. 1040
193 Northern Neck Regional Jail 3908 Richmond Road, Warsaw, Virginia 22572 (804) 333-6419
Superintendent:
Michele Lewis LIDS Technician:
mlewis@nnrj.state.va.us Kori Hayes khayes@ nnrj.state.va.us (804) 333-6017
LIDS Back-up:
Lindsey Martin Imartin@nnrj.state.va.us (804) 333-6024
Supervisor:
Jessica Middlebrook jmiddlebrook@nnrj.state.va.us
220 Danville City Jail Farm 1000 South Boston Road, Danville, Virginia 24540 (434) 799-5233
Director:
Gene Beasley LIDS Technician:
beaslgd@danvilleva.gov Christy Joyce joyceca@danvilleva.gov (434) 799-5233 X. 2436
LIDS Back-up:

Jamie Owens owensjd@danvilleva.gov

(434) 799-5233 X. 2437
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460 Pamunkey Regional Jail
Superintendent:

Nathan Webel
njwebel@hanovercounty.gov

7240 Courtland Farm Road, Hanover, Virginia 23069

LIDS Technician:
Lisa Brazier

LIDS Back-up:

Irbrazier@hanovercounty.gov

Courtney Ashworth clashworth@hanovercounty.gov

(804) 365-6400

(804) 537-6400

(804) 537-6400

x. 3078

x. 3018

465 Riverside Regional Jail
Superintendent:

Jeffrey Dillman
dillmanj@rrjva.org

500 Folar Trail, Prince George, Virginia 23860

LIDS Technician:
Courtney Long

LIDS Back-up:
Sheila Crennel

clon rriva.or

crennel.sheila@rrjva.org

(804) 524-6600

(804) 524-2666

(804) 524-2672

470 Virginia Peninsula Reg Jail
Superintendent:

Roy Witham
rwitham@yvprj.org

9320 Merrimac Trail , Williamsburg, Virginia 23185

LIDS Technician:
Bobbie Saunders

LIDS Back-up:
Tymiescia Chase

Supervisor:
Lakeisha Allen

bsaunders@vprj.org

tchase@vprj.org

lallen@vprj.org

(757) 820-3900

(757) 820-3982

(757) 820-3917

(757) 820-3908

480 New River Valley Regional Jail
Superintendent:

Kim Haug

kdhaug@nrvrj.org

108 Baker Road, Dublin, Virginia 24084

LIDS Technician:
David Safewright

LIDS Back-up:
Stephanie Carter

dsafewright@nrvrj.org

slcarter@nrvrj.org

(540) 643-2000

(540) 643-2000 x. 2207

(540) 643-2000 x. 2225

491 Southside Regional Jail
Superintendent:
Anthony Johnson

johnsona@southsideregionaljail.org

244 Uriah Branch Way, Emporia, Virginia 23847

LIDS Technician:
Robert Vaughan

rvaughan@southsideregionaljail.org

(434) 634-2254

(434) 634-0765
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493 Middle River Regional Jail
Superintendent:

Eric Young
eyoung@mrrjva.gov

350 Technology Drive, Staunton, Virginia 24402

LIDS Technician:

[Tami Bird tbird@mrrjva.gov

LIDS Back-up:
Jonathan Williams jwilliams@mrrjva.gov

(540) 245-5420

(540) 245-5420 x. 1186

(540) 245-5420 x. 1232

494 Western Virginia Regional Jail
Superintendent:

David Cox

david.cox@wvarj.org

5885 West River Road, Salem, Virginia 24153

LIDS Technician:

[Tracy Brookman tracy.brookman@wvarj.org

LIDS Back-up:
Daniel Linkous daniel.linkous@wvarj.org

495 Meherrin River Reg Jail -Alberta
Superintendent:

Rodney Jacobs

rjacobs@mrrj.org

(540) 378-3700

(540) 378-3718

(540) 378-3719

9000 Boydton Plank Road, Alberta, Virginia 23821

LIDS Technician:

Jessica Lucy lucyj@mrrj.or
LIDS Back-up:

Crystal Clark cclark@mirrj.org

(434) 949-6700

(434) 949-6856

(434) 949-6945

496 RSW Regional Jail
Superintendent:

Russ Gilkison
russ.gilkison@rswregionaljail.com

6601 Winchester Road, Front Royal, Virginia 22630

LIDS Technician:

Sara Maiatico sara.maiatico@rswregionaljail.com

LIDS Back-up:
Sarah Houle sarah.houle@rswregionaljail.com

(540) 622-6097

(540) 622-5019

(540) 622-5018

510 Alexandria City Jail
Sheriff:

Sean Casey
sean.casey@alexandriava.gov

2001 Mill Road, Alexandria, Virginia 22314

LIDS Technician:

Brenda Gray brenda.gray@alexandriava.gov

LIDS Back-up:

Andy Cerna andelyn.cerna@alexandriava.gov

(703) 746-4099

(703) 746-5125

(703) 746-5132
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550 Chesapeake City Jail

Sheriff:
Dave Rosado
drosado@cityotchesapeake.net

400 Albemarle Drive, Chesapeake Virginia 23322

LIDS Technician:
Chris Earles

LIDS Back-up:
Angela Baylor

cearles@cityotchesapeake.net

abaylor@cityofchesapeake.net

Supervisor:
Siteshia Whitehurst swhitehurst@cityofchesapeake.net

(757) 382-6159

(757) 382-2899

(757) 382-2816

(757) 382-2872

590 Danville City Jail
Sheriff:

Michael Mondul
mondums@danvilleva.gov

401 Patton Street, Danville, Virginia 24540

LIDS Technician:
Sharon Briscoe

LIDS Back-up:
Chelsea Ward wardcr@danvilleva.gov

briscsr@danvilleva.gov

(434) 799-5135

(434) 799-5130 x.2

(434) 799-5130 x.2

620 Western Tidewater Regional Jail
Superintendent:

William Smith

smithw@wtrj.org

2402 Godwin Boulevard, Suffolk, Virginia 23434

LIDS Technician:
Kristen Simmons

LIDS Back-up:
Gerald Bigelow bigelowg@wtrj.org

simmonsk@wtrj.org

630 Rappahannock Regional Jail
Superintendent:

Kevin Hudson
khudson@rrj.state.va.us

(757) 539-3119

(757) 942-0582

(757) 942-05810

1745 Richmond Highway, Stafford, Virginia 22554

LIDS Technician:
Falonda Smith

LIDS Back-up:
Eva Hackett ehackett@rrj.state.va.us

fsmith@rrj.state.va.us

650 Hampton City Jail

Sheriff:
Karen Bowden

kbowden@hampton.gov

(540) 288-5245

(540) 288-5245  x. 510

(540) 288-5281

1928 West Pembroke Avenue, Hampton, Virginia 23669

LIDS Technician:

Mallory King mallory.king@hampton.gov
LIDS Back-up:
India Dale india.dale@hampton.gov

(757) 727-6760

(757) 726-6961

(757) 727-6362

680 BRRJA - Lynchburg

Superintendent:
Tim Trent

ttrent@brrja.state.va.us

510 9th Street, Lynchburg, Virginia 24504

LIDS Technician:
DeNeshia Clements dclements@brrja.state.va.us

LIDS Back-up:
Angela Blakenship ablankenship@brrija.state.va.us

(434) 847-1300

(434) 847-1300 x. 2111

(434) 847-1300 x. 2110
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690 Martinsville City Jail
Sheriff:

Steve Draper
smdraper@ci.martinsville.va.us

13 Moss St. S, Martinsville, Virginia 23301

LIDS Technician:

Robbin Acord racord@martinsvilleva.gov

LIDS Back-up:
Dina Davis ddavis@martinsvilleva.gov

{276) 403-5152

(276) 403-5267

{276) 403-5385

700 Newport News City Jail
Sheriff;

Gabe Morgan
gabemorgan@nngov.com

224 26th St, Newport News, Virginia 23607

LIDS Technician:
Sherrita Holloman hollomans@nnva.gov

LIDS Back-up:
Aiden Daniels danielsal@nnva.gov

(757) 926-8759

(757) 926-8201

(757) 926-8441

710 Norfolk City Jail

Sheriff:

Joe Baron
joseph.baron@norfolk-sheriff.com

811 East City Hall Avenue, Norfolk, Virginia 23510

LIDS Technician:

Sarita Jackson sarita.jackson@norfolk-sheriff.com

LIDS Back-up:
Virginia Rader virginia.rader@norfolk-sheriff.com

(757) 664-4700

(757) 664-4116

(757) 664-4785

740 Portsmouth City Jail

Sheriff:

Michael Moore
michael.moore@portsmouthva.gov

2690 Elmhurst Lane, Portsmouth, Virginia 23701

LIDS Technician:

Dawn Moore moored@portsmouthva.gov

LIDS Back-up:
Ashley Spelts ashley.spelts@portsmouthva.gov

(757) 393-8210

(757) 391-3214

(757) 391-3195

760 Richmond City Jail
Sheriff:

Antionette Irving
antionette.irving@rva.gov

1701 Fairfield Way, Richmond, Virginia 23223

LIDS Technician:

Danetta Royal danetta.royal@rva.gov

LIDS Back-up:

Kim Robinson kim.robinson@rva.gov

Supervisor:

Felicia Hubbard felicia.hubbard2@rva.gov

(804) 646-4463

{804) 646-0170

{804) 646-0216

(804) 646-5374
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770 Roanoke City Jail

Sheriff;

Antonio Hash
antonio.hash@roanokeva.gov

324 Campbell Ave., SW, Roanoke, Virginia 24016

LIDS Technician:

Malaika Hewitt malaika.hewitt@roanokeva.gov
LIDS Back-up:
Mark Reynolds william.reynolds@roanokeva.gov

(540) 853-2621

(540) 853-1417

(540) 853-1417

810 Virginia Beach City Jail
Sheriff:

Rocky Holcomb
nholcomb@vbgov.com

2501James Madison Boulevard, Virginia Beach, Virginia

LIDS Technician:

Lorri Harris laharris@vbgov.com
LIDS Back-up:
Fara Hopkins fhopkins@vbgov.com

(757) 385-4555

(757) 385-4274

(757) 385-4151
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